(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	000113338530
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/24/0701016004 **25.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	DIVISION 07 DEI
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	C 24 PH 4: 22
Office Use Only	

Ľ

L

Ricardo A. Roig, P.A.

Ricardo A. Roig, Esq. Pedro W. Rodriguez, Esq. Attorneys at Law

.

4023 North Armenia Avenue, Suite 400 Tampa, Florida 33607 Phone: (813) 876-0088 Fax: (813) 876-0445 ricardo@roiglaw.com prodriguez@roiglaw.com

December 20, 2007

Via U.S. Mail

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: FLORIDA CLEANING SERVICES OF TAMPA, LLC DOCUMENT NUMBER: L07000040606

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the above-stated company's Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization. Also attached is a check in the amount of \$25.00 to record said document.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact our office. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Pedro W. Rodriguez

Enclosure

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FLORIDA CLEANING SERVICES OF TAMPA, LLC

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on April 16, 2007 and assigned document number L07000040606.

SECOND: The following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the limited liability company on December 20, 2007:

ARTICLE IV Change of Registered Agent

The name of the registered agent and the registered office address as shown on the records of the Florida Department of State is:

SOR B. MATHEWS 5102 Windover Way Tampa, Florida 33624

The name of the new registered agent and/office is:

RICARDO A. MONTOYA 5102 Windover Way Tampa, Florida 33624

It is hereby confirmed that the change was authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of the Limited Liability Company or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dated: December 20, 2007

Kopdan

RICÁRDO A. MONTOYA Signature of Registered Agent

ARTICLE V Managing Members

The following individuals is elected Managing Members of the Limited Liability Company as of December 20, 2007:

RICARDO A. MONTOYA

The following individuals are removed as Managing Member of the Limited Liability Company as of December 20, 2007.

SOR B. MATHEWS

RALPH M. MATHEWS

Dated: December 20, 2007

Cer

RICARDO A. MONTOYA Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

07 DEC 24 PM 4: 22